BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-06-200	<u> </u>	DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
				Third or the second
1110 2. 22.00		SONLY		Established to the second
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIC		, TUEDEC	\ r	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA	. 101201331	THEREC)r.	-6
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2		
1. Jean-Claude BIZARD	İ	2. 4.		S
3. 5.		6 .		2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 = 2 =
7.		8.		76
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONV	EYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE			00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
7.88711317, 12 10 III.2(3) 37 33 III.				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RE	ECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: SEB S.A.				
ADDRESS: Les 4M - Chemin du P	etit Bois, 69130 Ecully, FRANC	E		1
		MG/	////	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE		\boxtimes NO UII	510221	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (I	OCUMENT):	,	ant signed by differen	et inventore is one
(Submit herewith only one docu	iment for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assigning	nent signed by differe	nt inventors is one
document)	WHOLE PART INTER	EVEC F	DATE: February 18, 2	000
	☑WHOLE ☐PART INTER □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	EXLO. L	AIL. I ebiliary 10, 2	1000
ORIGINAL CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
	MERGER OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DI	ECLARATION IF FILED HERE!	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	S ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY	(I) February 18, 2000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)	OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	HEET(S) attached?	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	И#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
266242	BIZARD			
5. Name & Address of Party to W	hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV		
Concerning Document Should	be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS	S = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	NCLOSED: (Code 5	81)
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		ABOVE TOTAL x \$4	40 = \$40	
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	•			
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918				TE OLIABOE
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	ISSING OR INADEQUA	LILIMBED: 03-3975
		UNDER ORDER NO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81256	266242
PMS 266242	B.0383US	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLILITI NO.	10/(112.(130.
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR	RE.	diam in two and correct s	and any attached con-	v is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge a	RE. and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and confect a	and any attached cop	y 15 a trao oopy o.
the original document.		10. Total number of pa	including this	
	11	cover sheet, attachme	ants and document	2
l an Illin	1 blow	(do not file dup. Cov	sheet)	
A Property of the second	Mr. W.	(do not me dup. cov	onou,	
Signature	;	8		
Attorney: Jay M. Finkelstein		_ Date: February 2	2000	
Reg. No. 21082	TEL: (202) 861-3623	FAX: (202)		
Atty/Sec: JMF/JRH	FILE WITH PTO RETU			
	FILE WITH PIO RETU			
		į	03 FC:581	
		\$	3 =	
			FC:581	PAT-114X 11/1999
			S E S DATENT	_
		•	PATENT	•

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0636 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. PMS 268242 B.0383US

--- comment and anomorphic

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersig			sum of Ten Do	ollars (\$10.00)	and other good and	i valuat	ble considerat	ion paid to e	ach of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)		(1) Jean-Claude BIZARD (3) (5)			(2) (4) x box if continue				
•	and suffic		hereby acknowl	ledged by the	undersigned who a				
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S & ADDRESS	5)	SEB S.A. Les 4M - Chemin	du Petit Bois, 69	9130 Ecully, F	FRANCE				
(hereinafter designany and all division	gnaled "AS lans, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, actions, substitutes, and re	title and interest for the	na United States of	America as defined in 35 U. known as	.S.C. 100	, in the invention ar	nd all epplications	sincluding
TITLE OF INVENTION		SAFETY DEVICE FOR ELECTRIC COOKING APPLIANCE HAVING A REMOVABLE BOWL							
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and	plete (B) on				tion for Letters Pater		he United Stat	es of Americ	:a :
said ASSIGNEE, hereinafter act of	AN for its inte- on behalf of AN SIGNEE to Th of this docur	D the undersigned hereby tost as ASSIGNEE, its suc- said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby aSSIGNEE S full protection a undersigned hereby authors.	authorize(s) and requescrs, assigns and agroo(s) to testify and agroo(s) to testify and to the	legais representat d execute any pap e invention hereby	States Commissioner of Patives; the understaned agree ars for ASSIGNEE, its succestransferred. of the above address to inse	(s) that these second	ne attorney of recor ssigns and legal rep	d in said applicati presentatives, dec	on shall amed
1):	INVENTORS Jean-Claude BIZARD			18-1: 2000 (~	WITHESSES			
Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: Name:	Jean-C	ISUGE DIZARD			70% 2500 F	 			
5) Name: Name:									

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 010580 FRAME: 0637